Denton Independent School District
Request for Out of State
Student Travel

. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

Campus_Denton High School Date of Request _10/26/15

School Organization DHS Jazz Bands Activity Sponsor Jesse Woolery

. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

Description of Activities or Events Performance at EMP Museum, visit University of Washington Jazz Program, clinic
at Garfield High School, watch the Seattle Rep Jazz Orchestra in addition to the Seattle Symphony
Dates of Travel 4/14/16-4/19/16 Mode of Travel Alaska Airlines DFW-SEA, Charter Bus Locally

Number of Student Participants 44 Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones 8
On this trip students will have a chance to perform, learn from clinics, and experience

Educational Purposes and Value
some of the finest jazz and classical music in the Northwest. In addition students will be able to take in a portion of the

the Seattle culture while visiting some of their famous landmarks.

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary

lll. SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amount **Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)
O District Title 1 Not required
Students (personal) $995
O Organization
O Fund Raising Activities***
O Other:
Total Cost of Activity $49,750
Estimated Cost/Student $995

IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW / APPROVAL

Principal ')a.!.-e\ FOIJ R—Q, a2~ |

NAME _ . SBNATURE ) . 7 DATE OF APPROVAL
School Operations ;}ﬁ /14 [LIIL l It [{"Qé‘ AL i" %?gﬂu A /2 - ?" /5

W|

NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
Superintendent

NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
Board President

NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL

*Reference Policy FMG (L)



)

™ porioct costomor Sarvicel ™

P.O. Box 10 Krum, TX 76249 e Phone: 940-482-8141 o Fax: 940-482-3636
Email: tommy@bestrandrtravel.com @ Website: www.bestrandrtravel.com

Tuesday, December 8, 2015
DRAFT - ITINERARY

Thursday, April 14, 2016

5:00AM
5:30AM
6:30AM
8:00AM
10:20AM

12:30PM

4:00PM
6:00PM

Motor coach will spot at Denton HS for transfer to DFW
Depart for DFW

Estimated time of arrival to DFW

Alaska Airlines flight #655 departs for Seattle, WA
Estimated time of arrival to Seattle, WA

Motor coach will spot at airport for transfer to University of Washington
Lunch on your own en route

Estimated time of arrival to University of Washington
Campus visit and viewing a jazz band rehearsal - TBD
Load motor coach for transfer to hotel

Pizza and soda will be delivered to your hotel

Friday, April 15, 2016

7:30AM
9:00AM
9:45AM

12:30PM
1:00PM
2:30PM
3:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
6:15PM
7:00PM
8:00PM

Breakfast at your hotel

Load motor coach for visit to Pikes Place Market

Estimated time of arrival to Pikes Place Market

Enjoy dining, shopping, and entertainment at Seattle’s famous market
Load motor coach for transfer to Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation
Tour of the Bill and Melinda Gate Foundation

End tour; load motor coach for the Space Needle

Visit to the Space Needle

End visit to the Space Needle; load motor coach for dinner

Dinner at local restaurant - TBD

Load motor coach for Seattle Symphony

Dvorak Untuxed Begins

Show ends; load motor coach for return to hotel



Saturday, April 16, 2016

6:45AM
7:30AM
8:15AM
8:30AM
5:00PM
5:30PM
6:30PM
7:30PM
9:30PM

Breakfast at your hotel

Load motor coach for EMP Museum

Estimated time of arrival to EMP Museum

Begin S. T.A.R. Program and museum visit

Museum closes; load motor coach for dinner at local restaurant
Dinner - TBD

End dinner; load bus for Benaroya Hall

SJRO Show with Bill Holman begins

Estimated time of show end; load bus for return to hotel

Sunday, April 17,2016

8:00AM
9:00AM
9:30AM
12:00PM
2:30PM
3:30PM

Breakfast at your hotel

Load motor coach for Bainbridge Island

Ferry to Island

Lunch - TBD

Load motor coach for ferry and return to Seattle
Return to hotel

Evening free

Monday, April 18, 2016

8:00AM
11:00AM

1:00PM
3:00PM

4:00PM
11:40PM

Breakfast at your hotel

Hotel check-out; load motor coach for Garfield HS
Lunch on your own en route

Estimated time of arrival to Garfield HS

Jazz Workshop

Load motor coach for airport

Estimated time of arrival to airport

Alaska Airlines flight #660 departs Seattle for DFW

Tuesday, April 19, 2016

5:35AM

7:00AM

Estimated time of arrival to DFW airport
Motor coach will spot for return to Denton HS
Estimated time of arrival to Denton HS



