Denton Independent School District Request for Out of State Student Travel

1.	ORGANIZATIONAL DA	ΓΑ		
	Campus_Denton High Scho	ol	Date of Request10/26/15	
	School Organization DHS J	azz Bands	_ Activity Sponsor _Jesse Woolery	/
11.	DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL			
	Destination(s)** Seattle, Wa		Museum, visit University of Washinզ	gton Jazz Program, clinic
			Orchestra in addition to the Seattle	
	Dates of Travel 4/14/16-4/1	9/16	_ Mode of Travel Alaska Airlines DF	W-SEA, Charter Bus Locally
	Number of Student Participa		_ Number of Adult Sponsors/Chap	
	Educational Purposes and V	On this take at a decrete on	ill have a chance to perform, learn fro	om clinics, and experience
	some of the finest jazz and	classical music in the Northwe	est. In addition students will be able	to take in a portion of the
	the Seattle culture while v	siting some of their famous	landmarks.	
	** Attach copy of proposed it	inerary		
III.	SOURCE OF FUNDING			3 7 1 1
	Source	<u>Amount</u>	***Description of Fund Raising	Activities (if required)
	☐ District Title 1	-	Not required	
	☑ Students (personal)	\$995		
	☐ Organization			
	☐ Fund Raising Activities*	**		
	Other:			
	Total Cost of Ac Estimated Cost/Stu			
IV.	ORGANIZATIONAL RE	VIEW / APPROVAL		
	Principal NAME	ial Ford	SIGNATURE O DANS OF MA	DATE OF APPROVAL
	School Operations NAME	1a Millar	SIGNATURE TO CHARLES	DATE OF APPROVAL
	Superintendent		SIGNATURE	DATE OF APPROVAL
	Board President NAME	*	SIGNATURE	DATE OF APPROVAL *Reference Policy FMG (L)



P.O. Box 10 Krum, TX 76249 • Phone: 940-482-8141 • Fax: 940-482-3636 Email: tommy@bestrandrtravel.com • Website: www.bestrandrtravel.com

Tuesday, December 8, 2015

DRAFT - ITINERARY

Thursday, April 14, 2016 5:00AM Motor coach will spot at Denton HS for transfer to DFW Depart for DFW 5:30AM 6:30AM Estimated time of arrival to DFW 8:00AM Alaska Airlines flight #655 departs for Seattle, WA 10:20AM Estimated time of arrival to Seattle, WA Motor coach will spot at airport for transfer to University of Washington Lunch on your own en route Estimated time of arrival to University of Washington 12:30PM Campus visit and viewing a jazz band rehearsal - TBD 4:00PM Load motor coach for transfer to hotel 6:00PM Pizza and soda will be delivered to your hotel

<u>Friday, April 15, 2016</u>		
7:30AM	Breakfast at your hotel	
9:00AM	Load motor coach for visit to Pikes Place Market	
9:45AM	Estimated time of arrival to Pikes Place Market	
	Enjoy dining, shopping, and entertainment at Seattle's famous market	
12:30PM	Load motor coach for transfer to Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation	
1:00PM	Tour of the Bill and Melinda Gate Foundation	
2:30PM	End tour; load motor coach for the Space Needle	
3:00PM	Visit to the Space Needle	
4:30PM	End visit to the Space Needle; load motor coach for dinner	
5:00PM	Dinner at local restaurant - TBD	
6:15PM	Load motor coach for Seattle Symphony	
7:00PM	Dvorak Untuxed Begins	
8:00PM	Show ends; load motor coach for return to hotel	

Saturday, April 16, 2016

6:45AM	Breakfast at your hotel
7:30AM	Load motor coach for EMP Museum
8:15AM	Estimated time of arrival to EMP Museum
8:30AM	Begin S.T.A.R. Program and museum visit
5:00PM	Museum closes; load motor coach for dinner at local restaurant
5:30PM	Dinner - TBD
6:30PM	End dinner; load bus for Benaroya Hall
7:30PM	SJRO Show with Bill Holman begins
9:30PM	Estimated time of show end; load bus for return to hotel

Sunday, April 17, 2016

	2712010
8:00AM	Breakfast at your hotel
9:00AM	Load motor coach for Bainbridge Island
9:30AM	Ferry to Island
12:00PM	Lunch - TBD
2:30PM	Load motor coach for ferry and return to Seattle
3:30PM	Return to hotel
	Evening free

Monday, April 18, 2016

8:00AM	Breakfast at your hotel
11:00AM	Hotel check-out; load motor coach for Garfield HS
	Lunch on your own en route
1:00PM	Estimated time of arrival to Garfield HS
	Jazz Workshop
3:00PM	Load motor coach for airport
4:00PM	Estimated time of arrival to airport
11:40PM	Alaska Airlines flight #660 departs Seattle for DFW

Tuesday, April 19, 2016

5:35AM	Estimated time of arrival to DFW airport
	Motor coach will spot for return to Denton HS
7:00AM	Estimated time of arrival to Denton HS